Page 1 of 21
MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, BIHAR
[A Central University established by an Act of Parliament]
Camp Office, Raghunathpur, Near OP Thana, Motihari – 845 401, District – East Champaran, Bihar (INDIA)
Email: osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in
Dated: 20th September 2019
DATE, TIME AND VENUE OF
WRITTEN EXAMINATION
FOR THE POST OF
UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC) AND
LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
1. This is in continuation to Advertisement No. 005/2019 dated 31st May 2019 issued by the
University vide which Offline Applications were invited for various Non-Teaching Positions to
be filled purely on contract basis initially for a period of six months.
2. DATE, TIME & VENUE OF WRITTEN EXAMINATION:
The Written Examination for the following Non-Teaching Positions will be held as per schedule
given below:
VENUE:
M.S. Memorial Public School
Balganga, Areraj Road, Motihari – 845 437
District – East Champaran, Bihar (India)
Sl. Name of the Post Date and Time of Written Examination
1.  Upper Division Clerk (UDC)
Date: 29th September 2019 (Sunday)
Time: 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
2.  Lower Division Clerk (LDC)
Date: 29th September 2019 (Sunday)
Time: 04:00 PM to 05:00 PM
NOTE:  The Date; Time; Venue of Written Examination are subject to change. In such event the new Date, Time and
Venue will be notified through University Website (www.mgcub.ac.in) only. Therefore, the candidates are
advised to check the University Website regularly.
Page 2 of 21
3. CANDIDATES CALLED FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATION:
i. The complete list of all applicants giving their critical information and decision of the
Committee with regard to their eligibility along with the reasons for their non-eligibility
are appended below:
a. Upper Division Clerk (ANNEXURE - 1) (Page No. 6 to 14); and
b. Lower Division Clerk (ANNEXURE - 2) (Page No. 15 to 21)
Although all efforts have been made to ensure accuracy in preparing the lists as mentioned
at Para 3(i) above, possibility of inadvertent error or typographical mistake(s)/omission
cannot be ruled out. The University will incorporate the genuine and justified requests, if
any, on receipt from applicants.
ii. All applicants who have submitted/dispatched their duly filled-in application form for
the aforesaid Non-Teaching Positions, along with supporting documents & requisite fee
(wherever applicable), on or before 17th June 2019 (Monday) and fulfil the minimum
eligibility as per the advertisement, have been called for Written Examination, as per
scheduled given on pre-page.
iii. The eligibility of the applicants has been determined as on the last date of receipt of
applications as per the advertisement.
iv. Merely securing good marks in the Written Examination Test will not make anyone
entitled to become eligible for Skill Test/Appointment.
4. IMPORTANT NOTE:
i. The call letters to all applicants is being sent separately through Email only, therefore, the
candidates are advised to check their Email ID as provided by them in their application
form.
ii. In case a candidate who have applied for any of the aforesaid Non-Teaching Post and did
not receive call letter by 24th September 2019 (Tuesday)  are advised to bring the
same to the notice of the University by writing an email to osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in
positively along with documentary evidence (i.e., copy of application form submitted and
demand draft, if applicable). Request received after 24th September 2019 will not be
entertained.
5. MODE/CRITERIA OF FINAL SELECTION:
Final Selection will be done on the basis of performance in the Written Examination and further
qualifying the Skill Test.
Note:
In case of tie in Written Test marks, merit will be prepared in following order:
a) Senior in age
b) Marks secured in qualifying degree examination.
Page 3 of 21
6. PATTERN OF THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION:
A. Upper Division Clerk (UDC):
i. The Written Examination shall be of Objective Type comprising 50 Multiple
Choice Questions (MCQs) with the following composition, lasting for a
duration of 60 Minutes:
a.  English;
b.  Maths;
c.  General Knowledge and General Awareness;
d.  General Intelligence & Reasoning; and
e.  Domain Knowledge and/or Knowledge of Rules of Government of
India, Office Procedures & University Act
ii. Language of the Written Examination will be English only. Each correct answer
will carry one mark and there will be no negative marking for wrong answer in
the Written Examination.
B. Lower Division Clerk (LDC):
i. The Written Examination shall be of Objective Type comprising 50 Multiple
Choice Questions (MCQs) with the following composition, lasting for a
duration of 60 Minutes:
a.  English;
b. Maths;
c. General Knowledge and General Awareness;
d. General Intelligence & Reasoning; and
ii. Language of the Written Examination will be English only. Each correct answer
will carry one mark and there will be no negative marking for wrong answer in
the Written Examination.
7. SYLLABUS OF THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION FOR THE POST OF UPPER
DIVISION CLERK (A TO E) AND LOWER DIVISION CLERK (A TO D):
A. English:
In addition to the testing of candidate’s understanding of the English Language, its
Vocabulary, Grammar, Comprehension, Letter Writing, Precis, Sentence Structure,
Synonyms, Antonyms and its correct usage etc. would also be tested.
B.  Maths:
 This paper will include questions on problems relating to Number Systems, Computation
of Whole Numbers, Decimals and Fractions and relationship between Numbers,
Fundamental arithmetical operations, Percentages, Ratio and Proportion, Averages,
Interest, Profit and Loss, Discount, Mensuration, Time and Distance, Ratio and Time, Time
and Work, etc.
Page 4 of 21
C.  General Knowledge and General Awareness:
Questions in this component will be aimed at testing the candidate’s general awareness of
the environment around him. Questions will also be designed to test knowledge of current
events and of such matters of everyday observations and experience in their scientific
aspect as may be expected of any educated person. The test will also include questions
relating to India and Bihar especially pertaining to sports, History, Culture, Geography,
Economic Scene, General Polity, Indian Constitution and Scientific Research etc. These
Questions will be such that they do not require a special study of any discipline.
 D.  General Intelligence & Reasoning:
 Analytical aptitude and ability to observe and distinguish patterns will be tested through
questions principally of non-verbal type. This component may include questions on
analogies, similarities and differences, spatial visualization, spatial orientation,
discrimination, observation, relationship concepts, arithmetical reasoning and figural
classification, arithmetic number series, non-verbal series, coding and decoding, etc.
 E.  Domain Knowledge and/or Questions related to Statutes/Ordinances/
                Regulations of University and/or University Act etc.:
                (only for the post of upper division clerk):
Questions in this component will be aimed at testing the candidate’s Domain Knowledge
and/or Awareness of Rules of Government of India, Central Secretariat Manual of Office
Procedures & University Act. The test will include questions relating to:
i LTC Rules;
ii Joining Time;
iii TA Rules;
iv 7th Pay Commission;
v CCS (Leave Rules);
vi Right to Information Act 2005; and
vii University Act, Statutes and Ordinances etc.
8. The Skill Test is compulsory. However, Skill Test will only be of qualifying nature. Final
Selection/Assessment will not (NOT) be done on the basis of marks of such test. The Date,
Time and Venue of Skill Test shall be notified separately. Therefore, the candidates are advised to
check the University Website regularly.
9. The appointment of the candidate on the basis of marks in Written Examination shall be
provisional and subject to qualifying in skill test; verification of her/his Character & Antecedents;
and if applicable her/his Caste/Tribe/Community Certificate from the respective authorities
through proper channel. If the verification reveals anything adverse about her/his character and
antecedents and/or that the claim to belong to the Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe/Other
Backward Class (Non-Creamy Layer), as the case may be, is false, her/his services will be
terminated forthwith without assigning any reasons thereof and without prejudice to such further
action as may be taken under the provisions of the Indian Penal Code for production of false
certificates.
10. The decision of the University in all matters relating to eligibility, acceptance or rejection of the
applications, penalty for false information, mode of selection, conduct of examination(s), allotment
of examination centres and preparation of merit list will be final and binding on the candidates and
no enquiry/correspondence will be entertained in this regard.
11. Written Examination/Personal Interaction/Skill Test for rest of the Non-Teaching Positions
advertised vide Advertisement No. 005/2019 dated 31st May 2019 is likely to held shortly.
Therefore, all the concerned applicants are advised to check the University Website regularly for
updates.
Page 5 of 21
12. CHANGE OF DATE OF WRITTEN EXAMINATION:
Any request for change of date of Written Examination/Seat in the Examination Hall will not be
entertained.
13. TA/DA:
No TA/DA will be admissible for attending the Written Examination. Travelling and other expenses
must be borne by the candidates themselves.
IMPORTANT NOTE:
1. The candidates applying for any Non-Teaching Positions should ensure that they fulfil
all the eligibility conditions for admission to the Written Examination. Their admission
at all the stages of Written Examination will be purely provisional, subject to their
satisfying the prescribed eligibility conditions. If, on verification, at any time before or
after the Written Examination and Skill Test, it is found that they do not fulfil any of the
eligibility conditions, their candidature for the examination will be cancelled by the
University.
2. The candidates must carry their Admit Card along with at least one latest photo
bearing identification proof such as Driving Licence / Voter Card / Aadhaar
Card / Identity Card issued by University / College, Income Tax Pan Card in
original to the Examination Centre, failing which they will not be allowed to
appear for the same.
3. Any attempt to influence the authorities by way of recommendations will ab-initio
disqualify the candidate.
OSD (Administration)
Mahatma Gandhi Central University
Page 6 of 21
ANNEXURE – 1
LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR THE POST OF
UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
1 UDC-001 PANDHIR KUMAR SINGH MALE 15.05.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
2 UDC-002 RASHMI FEMALE 12.07.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
3 UDC-003 PADMINI FEMALE 17.01.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
4 UDC-004 ANURAG PRIYA  FEMALE 16.12.1986 UR NOT ELIGIBLE Overage
5 UDC-005 PUSHPANJALI FEMALE 27.08.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
6 UDC-006 ANJALI KUMARI FEMALE 12.12.1992   ELIGIBLE
7 UDC-007 SARITA KUMARI FEMALE 13.02.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
8 UDC-008 ASHUTOSH KUMAR MALE 15.12.1987 UR ELIGIBLE
9 UDC-009 SHARMILA KUMARI FEMALE 01.03.1984 UR NOT ELIGIBLE Overage
10 UDC-010 RIBHA FEMALE 19.04.1990 OBC ELIGIBLE
11 UDC-011 PUJA KUMARI FEMALE 20.10.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
12 UDC-012
HITESHWAR KUMAR
MISHRA
MALE 22.11.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
13 UDC-013 PREETI KUMARI FEMALE 22.07.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
14 UDC-014 GIRISH MUMAR  MALE 06.03.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
15 UDC-015 AMIT KUMAR RANJAN MALE 21.10.1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
16 UDC-016 GUNJAN KUMAR MALE 18.08.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
Page 7 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
17 UDC-017 KUMAR SATYENDRA MALE 18.04.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
18 UDC-018 PRIYANKA KUMARI FEMALE 01.09.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
19 UDC-019 SONA SHARMA  FEMALE 22.07.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
20 UDC-020 RANJAN KUMAR MALE 12.06.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
21 UDC-021 MANISH KUMAR MALE 17.08.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
22 UDC-022 RAMBABU KUMAR MALE 16.07.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
23 UDC-023 PREM SHANKAR MALE 16.01.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
24 UDC-024
RAVI SHANKAR KUMAR
SINGH
MALE 02.02.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
25 UDC-025 NAVJIT KUMAR MALE 09.08.1989 OBC ELIGIBLE
26 UDC-026 AJIT PRAKASH MALE 19.02.1982 OBC ELIGIBLE
27 UDC-027 NIKKU KUMAR  MALE 28.10.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
28 UDC-028 PANKAJ SINGH MALE 17.12.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
29 UDC-029 PINKI KUMARI FEMALE 17.11.1989 OBC ELIGIBLE
30 UDC-030 ABHINAY SAGAR MALE 06.09.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
31 UDC-031 SUBLA KUMARI FEMALE 14.03.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
32 UDC-032 AVINASH KUMAR MALE 20.12.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
33 UDC-033 SHILPI KUMARI FEMALE 02.02.1997 UR ELIGIBLE
34 UDC-034 SWATI SRIVASTAVA FEMALE 13.03.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
35 UDC-035 ANUPAM KUMARI FEMALE 15.02.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
36 UDC-036 PRATIBHA  FEMALE 05.02.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
37 UDC-037 SHEKHAR KUMAR GUPTA MALE 11.12.1990 OBC ELIGIBLE
Page 8 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
38 UDC-038 RAVI PRAKASH MALE 09.11.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
39 UDC-039 AJAY PRASAD MALE 07.09.1982 OBC NOT ELIGIBLE Overage
40 UDC-040 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH MALE 01.07.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
41 UDC-041 ANKUR KUMAR SINGH MALE 13.06.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
42 UDC-042 RUPAM KUMARI FEMALE 22.11.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
43 UDC-043 JAYANT KISHOR MALE 17.01.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
44 UDC-044 ADITYA KUMAR MALE 21.03.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
45 UDC-045 SARVESH KUMAR MALE 15.09.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
46 UDC-046 AMITABHA RANJAN MALE 02.02.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
47 UDC-047 CHANDERDEEP KUMAR MALE 26.01.1984 SC ELIGIBLE
48 UDC-048 VIKASH KUMAR RAJA MALE 04.02.1995 SC ELIGIBLE
49 UDC-049 SHALINI KUMARI FEMALE 12.01.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
50 UDC-050 PIYUSH RAJ MALE 19.05.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
51 UDC-051
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
PANDEY
MALE 21.07.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
52 UDC-052 ABHIJEET KUMAR MALE 12.12.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
53 UDC-053 ROHIT KUMAR MALE 18.11.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
54 UDC-054 ABHISHEK BHARDWAJ MALE 15.12.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
55 UDC-055 AASHISH RAJ MALE 17.12.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
56 UDC-056
ASHWANI KUMAR
PANDAY
MALE 02.07.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
57 UDC-057 GAURAV KUMAR  MALE 02.02.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
58 UDC-058 MUKUL PRAKASH MALE 01.03.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
Page 9 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
59 UDC-059
ABHISHEK KUMAR
THAKUR
MALE 15.09.1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
60 UDC-060 MANU MASHANI MALE 24.03.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
61 UDC-061 NAND KISHOR CHAUBEY MALE 01.01.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
62 UDC-062 RAUSHAN KUMAR MALE 01.10.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
63 UDC-063 SHAHID MALE 18.06.1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
64 UDC-064 KUMAR NIRAJ MALE 05.01.1994 UR
PROVISIONALLY
ELIGIBLE
Photograph
not Affixed
65 UDC-065 HARIOM KUMAR MALE 05.03.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
66 UDC-066 RADHE SHYAM SINGH MALE 02.01.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
67 UDC-067 ADITYA ABHINAV MALE 22.06.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
68 UDC-068 MUKESH KUMAR  MALE 16.02.1994 OBC ELIGIBLE
69 UDC-069 ABHINAW KUMAR ANISH MALE 24.04.1998 UR ELIGIBLE
70 UDC-070 AMRITANSHU MALE 08.05.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
71 UDC-071 RUPAK KUMAR MALE 18.02.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
72 UDC-072 MANOHAR MALE 07.03.1975 UR ELIGIBLE
73 UDC-073 MANISH KUMAR JHA MALE 25.11.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
74 UDC-074 MD HASIBUL HAQUL MALE 09.12.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
75 UDC-075 HINA SHARMA FEMALE 20.06.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
76 UDC-076 AMAN KUMAR  MALE 05.09.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
77 UDC-077 RAKESH KUMAR MALE 14.06.1983 OBC NOT ELIGIBLE Overage
78 UDC-078 PRABHAT KUMAR  MALE 28.07.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
79 UDC-079 SUJEET KUMAR RAJAK MALE 06.08.1993 SC ELIGIBLE
Page 10 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
80 UDC-080 SAURABH SHARMA MALE 25.06.1993 UR
PROVISIONALLY
ELIGIBLE
Photograph
not Affixed
81 UDC-081 VIVEK KUMAR MALE 09.02.1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
82 UDC-082 KUNAL KUMAR SINGH MALE 14.02.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
83 UDC-083 ASHUTOSH NANDAN MALE 15.06.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
84 UDC-084 MOHD KHALID MALE 01.07.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
85 UDC-085 PRIYA KUMARI FEMALE 14.11.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
86 UDC-086 RAJIV RANJAN KUMAR MALE 12.05.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
87 UDC-087 SANYOGITA KUMARI FEMALE 04.02.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
88 UDC-088 RAKESH KUMAR MALE 15.11.1991 OBC ELIGIBLE
89 UDC-089 ABHISHEK KUMAR MALE 04.01.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
90 UDC-090 RAHUL KUMAR MISHRA MALE 26.01.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
91 UDC-091 ABHIK SAGAR PATRA MALE 04.12.1985 UR ELIGIBLE
92 UDC-092 GURIYA RANI FEMALE 23.09.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
93 UDC-093 AMAN KUMAR JAISWAL MALE 07.09.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
94 UDC-094 PUNIT KUMAR RAI MALE 10.07.1997 UR ELIGIBLE
95 UDC-095 NITESH KUMAR MALE 09.12.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
96 UDC-096 GIRIJESH SINGH MALE 18.06.1988 OBC ELIGIBLE
97 UDC-097 VIKASH RANJAN MALE 03.12.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
98 UDC-098
ABHISHEK KUMAR
PANDEY
MALE 23.11.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
99 UDC-099 DEEPAK KUMAR THAKUR MALE 23.10.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
100 UDC-100 PINJAY KUMAR RAUT MALE 15.06.1984 OBC NOT ELIGIBLE Overage.
Page 11 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
101 UDC-101 RAVINDRA KUMAR MALE 17.08.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
102 UDC-102 FAIZAN ALI MALE 05.12.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
103 UDC-103 SANDEEP KUMAR MALE 14.09.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
104 UDC-104 MIHIH MANOHAR MALE 15.10.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
105 UDC-105 SHAGUFTA FIRDOSH FEMALE 10.03.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
106 UDC-106 SANJEEV KUMAR TIWARI MALE 10.06.1996 UR
PROVISIONALLY
ELIGIBLE
Incomplete
Form
107 UDC-107
RAUSHAN KUMAR
SHARMA
MALE 04.10.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
108 UDC-108 MENKA KUMARI FEMALE 11.01.1998 UR ELIGIBLE
109 UDC-109 AMIT PANDEY MALE 01.07.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
110 UDC-110 HARIOM KUMAR MALE 14.11.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
111 UDC-111 PRASHANT KUMAR MALE 14.07.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
112 UDC-112 ROSHANI KUMARI FEMALE 05.05.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
113 UDC-113 ANIL KUMAR PASWAN MALE 20.06.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
114 UDC-114 DEEPAK KUMAR THAKUR MALE 07.09.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
115 UDC-115 ANKIT KUMARI FEMALE 12.06.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
116 UDC-116 BHAWANA KUMARI FEMALE 12.01.1998 UR ELIGIBLE
117 UDC-117 NISHANT RANJAN MALE 31.05.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
118 UDC-118 DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA MALE 05.01.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
119 UDC-119 ANUSHKA RAJ FEMALE 01.01.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
120 UDC-120 VIKASH KUMAR   MALE 20.01.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
121 UDC-121 PRAVEEN KUMAR MALE 20.02.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
Page 12 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
122 UDC-122 MANU ABHISHEK  MALE 31.12.1978 UR NOT ELIGIBLE Overage.
123 UDC-123 ASHUTOSH KUMAR MALE 28.10.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
124 UDC-124 SURBHI SINGH FEMALE 14.05.1998 UR ELIGIBLE
125 UDC-125
CHANDANI KUMARI
SINGH
FEMALE 26.01.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
126 UDC-126 RUPAM KUMARI FEMALE 20.08.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
127 UDC-127 SWATI KASHYAP FEMALE 30.10.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
128 UDC-128 VARUN JAISWAL MALE 05.06.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
129 UDC-129 ROSHAN KUMAR TRIVEDI MALE 10.02.1997 UR ELIGIBLE
130 UDC-130 ANKITA PATEL FEMALE 08.08.1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
131 UDC-131 REETESH KUMAR MALE 29.12.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
132 UDC-132 PRITY KUMARI FEMALE 15.02.1992 UR ELIGIBLE
133 UDC-133 RAM PRAKASH MALE 25.11.1993 SC ELIGIBLE
134 UDC-134 SONI RAI FEMALE 25.06.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
135 UDC-135 PRIYA KUMARI FEMALE 07.08.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
136 UDC-136 RAJANI KUMARI FEMALE 28.02.1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
137 UDC-137
RITESH KUMAR
BAJPEYEE
MALE 03.01.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
138 UDC-138 DLIP KUMAR MALE 18.11.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
139 UDC-139 VIKRAM KUMAR MALE 20.12.1991 OBC ELIGIBLE
140 UDC-140 AMIT KUMAR SINHA MALE 30.03.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
141 UDC-141 PREM RANJAN SINGH MALE 15.01.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
142 UDC-142 RAHUL RAJ MALE 04.01.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
Page 13 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
143 UDC-143 SATISH KUMAR MALE 06.02.1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
144 UDC-144 VISHAL RAJ KARAN MALE 28.06.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
145 UDC-145 KRISHNA KUMAR MALE 01.08.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
146 UDC-146 RAKESH KUMAR MALE 10.02.1988 OBC ELIGIBLE
147 UDC-147 PRADEEP NIRWAN MALE 29.08.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
148 UDC-148 SHREY KUMARI FEMALE 24.01.1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
149 UDC-149 GAURAV CHAHAL MALE 18.01.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
150 UDC-150 NIBHA KUMARI FEMALE 03.10.1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
151 UDC-151 SABITA KUMARI FEMALE 15.10.1991 UR ELIGIBLE
152 UDC-152 CHANDRA PRAKASH MALE 18.01.1991 OBC ELIGIBLE
153 UDC-153 KOUSHAL KUMAR SINGH MALE 11.12.1987 UR ELIGIBLE
154 UDC-154 NIRAJ KUMAR MALE 26.01.1988 OBC ELIGIBLE
155 UDC-155 CHITRANJAN KUMAR MALE 28.06.1997 UR ELIGIBLE
156 UDC-156 SURAJ NARAYAN  MALE 29.09.1998 UR ELIGIBLE
157 UDC-157 MANISH MISHRA MALE 25.04.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
158 UDC-158 BABUL KUMAR MALE 18.08.1985 OBC NOT ELIGIBLE Overage.
159 UDC-159 ANJALI KUMARI FEMALE 15.02.1986 OBC NOT ELIGIBLE Overage
160 UDC-160 PRIYA SURABHI FEMALE 10.02.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
161 UDC-161 RITU PRIYAMUADA FEMALE 10.03.1995 UR ELIGIBLE
162 UDC-162 MANISH RANJAN MALE 25.09.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
163 UDC-163 PRIYANKA KUMARI FEMALE 09.11.1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
Page 14 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: UPPER DIVISION CLERK (UDC)
SL. ROLL NO
NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE
GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE/NOT
ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
164 UDC-164 ASHU SRIVASTAV FEMALE 16.12.1989 UR ELIGIBLE
165 UDC-165 RAVI RANJAN MALE 15.12.1990 UR ELIGIBLE
166 UDC-166 NIRAJ KUMAR MALE 03.07.1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
167 UDC-167 SUSHMITA PATLA FEMALE 20.12.1996 UR ELIGIBLE
168 UDC-168 DIVYA SINGH FEMALE 25.02.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
169 UDC-169 AASIF AHMAD MALE 03.03.1994 UR ELIGIBLE
170 UDC-170 KAMLESH KUMAR MALE 01.03.1988 UR ELIGIBLE
171 UDC-171 RAVISH KUMAR NIGAM MALE 27.11.1988 OBC ELIGIBLE
172 UDC-172 RAJ KUMAR MALE 07.05.1993 UR ELIGIBLE
***** END OF UPPER DIVISION CLERK *****
Page 15 of 21
ANNEXURE – 2
LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR THE POST OF
LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
1 LDC-001 SANDEEP KUMAR RAM MALE 5/9/1999 SC ELIGIBLE
2 LDC-002 ANJALI KUMARI FEMALE 12/12/1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
3 LDC-003 RUBY RANI FEMALE 7/10/1999 OBC ELIGIBLE
4 LDC-004 PUSHPAJALI KUMARI FEMALE 8/27/1992
GENERAL
(PWD)
ELIGIBLE
5 LDC-005 MANISH KUMAR PATHAK MALE 3/17/1996 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
6 LDC-006 SUSHMITA PATLA FEMALE 12/20/1996 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
7 LDC-007 ANUSHKA RAJ FEMALE 1/1/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
8 LDC-008 SATISH KUMAR MALE 2/6/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
9 LDC-009 VIJAY KUMAR MALE 10/30/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
10 LDC-010 NIRAJ KUMAR MALE 7/3/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
11 LDC-011 BHAWANA KUMARI FEMALE 2/12/1998 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
12 LDC-012 MANISH KUMAR MALE 2/2/1997 SC ELIGIBLE
13 LDC-013 MENKA KUMARI FEMALE 1/11/1998 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
14 LDC-014
SANJEEV KUMAR
CHOUDHARY
MALE 1/21/1992 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
15 LDC-015 NIKKU KUMAR MALE 10/28/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
Page 16 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
16 LDC-016 RAKESH KUMAR MALE 10/12/1994 SC ELIGIBLE
17 LDC-017 NARENDRA KUMAR SINGH MALE 10/12/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
18 LDC-018 RAJ MOHAN MALE 12/18/1990 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
19 LDC-019 ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY MALE 4/1/1997 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
20 LDC-020 MANISH RANJAN  MALE 9/25/1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
21 LDC-021 MUKESH RAM  MALE 3/7/1995 SC ELIGIBLE
22 LDC-022 SUPRIYA RAJ FEMALE 12/12/1998 OBC ELIGIBLE
23 LDC-023 PREETI KUMARI FEMALE 2/5/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
24 LDC-024 ASHISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY MALE 12/21/1994 SC ELIGIBLE
25 LDC-025 ANKITA KUMARI FEMALE 1/26/1994 SC ELIGIBLE
26 LDC-026 AMIT KUMAR MALE 4/1/1993 SC ELIGIBLE
27 LDC-027 SUBALA KUMARI FEMALE 3/14/1994 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
28 LDC-028 ASHISH KUMAR MALE 12/17/1995 SC ELIGIBLE
29 LDC-029 RANJEET KUMAR MALE 3/5/1999 SC NOT ELIGIBLE
Lack of
Educational
Qualification.
Only 10th Pass
30 LDC-030 ANIL KUMAR MALE 4/25/1987 SC ELIGIBLE
31 LDC-031 POOJA KUMARI FEMALE 9/18/1998 OBC ELIGIBLE
32 LDC-032 NIBHA KUMARI FEMALE 1/3/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
33 LDC-033 RAJANI KUMARI FEMALE 2/28/1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
34 LDC-034 DIVYA SINGH FEMALE 2/25/1993 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
35 LDC-035 SWATI KUMARI FEMALE 12/20/1999 OBC ELIGIBLE
36 LDC-036 SHWETA KUMARI FEMALE 12/30/1998 OBC ELIGIBLE
Page 17 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
37 LDC-037 CHANDANI KUMARI SINGH FEMALE 1/26/1994 OBC ELIGIBLE
38 LDC-038 SWATI KASHYAP FEMALE 10/30/1988 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
39 LDC-039 ANITA FEMALE 3/2/1990 SC ELIGIBLE
40 LDC-040 ASHUTOSH NANDAN MALE 6/15/1989 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
41 LDC-041 PRATISH KUMAR TIWARI MALE 1/20/1994 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
42 LDC-042 KUNAL SINGH MALE 12/7/1998 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
43 LDC-043 VIKASH KUMAR MALE 2/6/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
44 LDC-044 MRITUNJAY KUMAR MALE 12/28/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
45 LDC-045 DINESH KUMAR MALE 5/17/1999 OBC ELIGIBLE
46 LDC-046 AKASH DEEP SHARMA  MALE 7/30/1992 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
47 LDC-047 NAVEEN KUMAR MALE 1/28/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
48 LDC-048 ARJUN KUMAR MALE 12/15/1991 OBC ELIGIBLE
49 LDC-049 KUMAR SUBODH MALE 12/25/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
50 LDC-050 NIRAJ KUMAR MALE 12/26/1988 OBC ELIGIBLE
51 LDC-051 MANISH KUMAR MALE 4/6/1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
52 LDC-052 ADITI CHAUDHARY FEMALE 7/20/1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
53 LDC-053 VICKY KUMAR  MALE 12/29/1992 OBC ELIGIBLE
54 LDC-054 NIRMALA KUMARI FEMALE 1/5/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
55 LDC-055 AMIT KUMAR MALE 11/17/1991 OBC ELIGIBLE
56 LDC-056 SHANI KUMAR MALE 2/21/1998 OBC ELIGIBLE
57 LDC-057 VISHAL RAJ KARAN MALE 6/28/1994 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
Page 18 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
58 LDC-058 MANISH KUMAR MALE 11/10/1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
59 LDC-059
PRITHIVEECHAND PRASAD
YADAV
MALE 1/10/1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
60 LDC-060 AMUK KUMAR MALE 3/3/1998 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
61 LDC-061 GAURAV CHAHAL MALE 1/18/1994 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
62 LDC-062 MOHIT KUMAR MALE 9/10/1996 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
63 LDC-063 BISHWANATH SINGH MALE 11/26/1993 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
64 LDC-064 MD. SHAMS PARWEZ MALE 1/14/1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
65 LDC-065 RAHUL RAJ MALE 1/4/1990 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
66 LDC-066 SURAJ NARAYAN MALE 9/29/1998 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
67 LDC-067 VIKASH KUMAR MALE 9/14/1997 SC ELIGIBLE
68 LDC-068 AAWADHESH KUMAR MALE 1/2/1990 OBC ELIGIBLE
69 LDC-069 DEEPAK KUMAR VARMA MALE 7/12/1990 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
70 LDC-070 AMIT KUMAR SINHA MALE 3/30/1991 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
71 LDC-071 SHIVAM KUMAR MALE 6/5/1997 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
72 LDC-072 KRISHNA NANDAN KUMAR MALE 27-081993 SC ELIGIBLE
73 LDC-073 NITU KUMARI  FEMALE 4/13/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
74 LDC-074 ANKIT KUMAR MALE 1/10/1994 SC ELIGIBLE
75 LDC-075 ANIL KUMAR PASWAN MALE 6/20/1992 SC ELIGIBLE
76 LDC-076 GAURAV KUMAR MALE 2/2/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
77 LDC-077 DILIP KUMAR MALE 11/18/1991 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
78 LDC-078 RAM BABU KUMAR MALE 2/27/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
Page 19 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
79 LDC-079 MD. TAVEER HASAN MALE 2/22/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
80 LDC-080 PRADHANA KUMARI FEMALE 4/7/1996 OBC ELIGIBLE
81 LDC-081 SONI KUMARI FEMALE 2/15/1998 GENERAL
PROSIONALLY
ELIGIBLE
SUPORTING
DOCUMENTS.
COPY NOT
FOUND
82 LDC-082 KISHOR KUMAR MALE 1/2/1986 SC ELIGIBLE
83 LDC-083 ABHHIJEET KUMAR MALE 12/12/1989 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
84 LDC-084 MUKESH KUMAR MALE 10/26/1992 ST ELIGIBLE
85 LDC-085 CHANDANI KUMARI FEMALE 9/22/1999 SC ELIGIBLE
86 LDC-086 REKHA KUMARI FEMALE 7/20/1990 SC ELIGIBLE
87 LDC-087 ANJALI KUMARI FEMALE 1/26/1994 SC ELIGIBLE
88 LDC-088 RAM PRAKASH MALE 11/25/1993 SC ELIGIBLE
89 LDC-089 SUBHAM KUMAR MALE 2/12/1999 SC ELIGIBLE
90 LDC-090 VIVEK BASANT MALE 4/25/1997 SC ELIGIBLE
91 LDC-091 RAKESH RANJAN MALE 10/1/1995 SC ELIGIBLE
92 LDC-092 ANISH KUMAR SINGH MALE 8/6/1993 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
93 LDC-093 ASHISH MISHRA MALE 8/9/1997 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
94 LDC-094 SAKSHI PRIYA FEMALE 11/10/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
95 LDC-095 NAMITA KUMARI FEMALE 6/30/1999 OBC ELIGIBLE
96 LDC-096 NISHANT RANJAN MALE 5/31/1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
97 LDC-097
SAMPAT NARYAN
UPADHYAY
MALE 11/1/1994 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
98 LDC-098 PINTU KUMAR NAT MALE 5/9/1998 SC ELIGIBLE
99 LDC-099 BIPIN KUMAR MALE 4/12/1999 SC ELIGIBLE
Page 20 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
100 LDC-100 VIKASH RANJAN MALE 12/3/1991 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
101 LDC-101 SANDEEP KUMAR MALE 9/14/1990 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
102 LDC-102 HINA SHARMA FEMALE 6/20/1989 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
103 LDC-103 DEEPAK KUMAR THAKUR MALE 10/23/1992 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
104 LDC-104 GIRIJESH SINGH MALE 6/18/1988 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
105 LDC-105 PUNIT KUMAR RAI MALE 7/10/1997 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
106 LDC-106 ARVIND YADAV MALE 10/27/1997 OBC ELIGIBLE
107 LDC-107 RUPAM KUMARI FEMALE 11/22/1991 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
108 LDC-108 MUKUL PRAKASH  MALE 3/1/1993 OBC ELIGIBLE
109 LDC-109 PREM KUMAR JAISWAL MALE 12/7/1995 OBC ELIGIBLE
110 LDC-110 ASHWANI KUMAR PANDEY MALE 7/2/1993 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
111 LDC-111 RAUSHAN KUMAR MALE 10/1/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
112 LDC-112 VIKAS KUMAR RAJA MALE 2/4/1995 SC ELIGIBLE
113 LDC-113 AMRENDRA KUMAR JHA MALE 2/23/1995 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
114 LDC-114 AMIT KUMAR MALE 8/27/1992 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
115 LDC-115 FAIZAN ALI MALE 12/5/1994 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
116 LDC-116 PANKAJ NIRALA  MALE 9/5/1998 OBC ELIGIBLE
117 LDC-117 CHANDNI KUMARI FEMALE 5/21/2000 OBC ELIGIBLE
118 LDC-118 ROHIT KUMAR MALE 11/18/1989 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
119 LDC-119 UTPAL KUMAR THAKUR MALE 10/30/2000 OBC ELIGIBLE
120 LDC-120 NITESH KUMAR MALE 4/1/1990 SC ELIGIBLE
Page 21 of 21
NAME OF THE POST: LOWER DIVISION CLERK (LDC)
SL. ROLL NO NAME OF THE CANDIDATE GENDER D.O.B. CATEGORY
ELIGIBLE /
NOT ELIGIBLE
REMARKS
1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12
121 LDC-121 PUJA KUMARI FEMALE 7/5/2002 OBC NOT ELIGIBLE Underage
122 LDC-122 GAUTAM KUMAR MALE 2/5/1998 SC ELIGIBLE
123 LDC-123 SONI RAI FEMALE 6/25/1996 GENERAL ELIGIBLE
124 LDC-124 PRABHU KUMAR RAM MALE 4/7/1993 SC ELIGIBLE
125 LDC-125 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR MALE 4/2/1996 SC ELIGIBLE
126 LDC-126 CHANDAN KUMAR MAHTO MALE 4/2/1993 SC ELIGIBLE
***** END OF LOWER DIVISION CLERK *****